TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC		108/13/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velocity Venture Holdings, LLC, its successors and assigns
Street Address:	401 Edgewater Place
Internal Address:	Suite 105
City:	Wakefield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586464	GRIDLINK
Registration Number:	2805266	POWERGATE
Serial Number:	77554879	SATCON
Serial Number:	85036300	EQUINOX
Registration Number:	3815633	PRISM
Registration Number:	3291857	PV ZONE
Registration Number:	1764204	SATCON
Registration Number:	1773263	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3804635	SOLSTICE
Serial Number:	77770873	SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	77554816	EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)486-6610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7814866600

Email: janderson@velocityfg.com

Correspondent Name: James Anderson
Address Line 1: 401 Edgewater Place

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Wakefield, MASSACHUSETTS 01880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Etheridge
Signature:	/Sean Etheridge/
Date:	08/17/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page1.tif source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page2.tif source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page3.tif source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page4.tif source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page5.tif source=Velocity-Compass-Satcon - Trademark Grant of Security Interest_20100817_1519#page6.tif

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pursuant to an Assignment and Joinder Agreement (the "Assignment") made and entered

into as of August 13, 2010 by and among Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC ("Secured

Party"), Satcon Technology Corporation ("Debtor") and certain other parties, the Secured Party

has transferred and assigned to Velocity Venture Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (the "Assignee") its entire right, title and interest in \$2,000,000.00 of the outstanding

Obligations from Debtor to Secured Party, while retaining a portion of said Obligations. In

connection with such Assignment, the Secured Party has agreed to assign a proportionate interest

in the Collateral securing the Obligations, including without limitation, a proportionate interest in

the Secured Party's security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the

trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States,

more particularly described on Schedule 1-A annexed hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby assign to the Assignee a proportionate interest in

the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure the prompt payment,

performance and observance of the Obligations assigned to Assignee under the Assignment and

Joinder.

Debtor does hereby join in the execution of this Assignment for the purpose of

acknowledging the assignment of a partial interest in Secured Party's security interest in the

Trademark Collateral as set forth herein and for the purpose of consenting to such Assignment.

1159130_2

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, Debtor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed as of August $\underline{\cancel{13}}$, 2010.

SECURED PARTY:
COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY LLC
By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC, its adviser
By: MENT HOMENOY, IV. Its: Chief Executive Officer
Its: Chief Executive Officer
DEBTOR :
SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
By:
Its:
ASSIGNEE:
VELOCITY VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
T.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sec instrument to be executed as of August [_	ured Party, Debtor and Assignee have caused this], 2010.					
	SECURED PARTY:					
	COMPASS HORIZON FUNDING COMPANY LLC					
	By: Horizon Technology Finance Management LLC, its adviser					
	By:					
	<u>DEBTOR</u> :					
	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION					
	By: Co					
	ASSIGNEE:					
	VELOCITY VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC					
	By:					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, Debtor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed as of August [13], 2010.

ASSIGNEE:

SECURED PARTY:

VELOCITY VENTURE HOLDINGS, LLC

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PARTIAL TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration number	Title	Country	Registration Date	Filing Date	Serial Number	Application Number
number	L		Date	Date	l 	Number
not available	EDGE	US		25-Aug-08	77/554,816	
008122533	EDGE	Europe	14-Nov-09	25-Feb-09		008122533
not available	EQUINOX	US		12-May- 10	85/036300	
TMA684874	FC VIEW	Canada	28-Mar-07			1,293,847
004959409	FC VIEW	Europe	19-Mar-07			
2,586,464	GRIDLINK	US	25-Jun-02	10-Oct-00	76/143236	
TMA773,680	POWERGATE	Canada	14-Feb-07			1,335,210
2,102,226	POWERGATE	Europe	1-Mar-04			002102226
2,805,266	POWERGATE	US	13-Jan-04	10-Oct-00	76/143,237	
not available	PRISM	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,894	
	PRISM	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,830
	PRISM	China		11-Nov-09		7,825,614
	PRISM	Europe		24-Sep-09		008570831
	PRISM	India		10-Sep-09		1871700
	PRISM	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073747
	PRISM	Korea		12-Nov-09		40-2009- 0055968
TMA692615	PV ZONE	Canada	23-Jul-07			1,293,751
004958807	PV ZONE	Europe	19-Mar-07			004958807
3,291,857	PV ZONE	us	11-Sep-07	3-Apr-05	78/725,141	
not available	SATCON	US		25-Aug-08	77/554,879	

STM 290999.1 BOS 46,638,368v3 6-15-10 STM 291288.1

	SATCON	Europe		25-Feb-09		08122426
1,764,204	SATCON and Design (SatCon Stylized Logo)	us	13-Apr-93	14-Apr-92	74/265664	
1,773,263	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	US	25-May-93	10-Apr-92	74/264611	
3,804,635	SOLSTICE	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,883	
	SOLSTICE	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,831
	SOLSTICE	China		11 -N ov-09		7,825,613
	SOLSTICE	Europe		24-Sep-09		008571002
	SOLSTICE	India		10-Sep-09		1870702
5287122	SOLSTICE	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073749
	SOLSTICE	Korea	11-Dec-09	12-Nov-09		40-2009- 005969
	SPECTRUM	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,873	
	SPECTRUM	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,833
	SPECTRUM	China		11-Nov-09		7,825,612
	SPECTRUM	Europe		24-Sep-09		008570913
	SPECTRUM	India		10-Sep-09		1871701
	SPECTRUM	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073751
	SPECTRUM	Korea		12-Nov-09		40-2009- 0055970

-2-STM 290999.1 BOS 46,638,368v3 6-15-10 STM 291288.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2010